

Building ethical, productive mindsets and core employability skills

Last Date of Application: 30th June, 2023

Kotak Junior Scholarship 2023-24

The Kotak Junior Scholarship initiative has been launched by the Kotak Education Foundation (KEF), the Kotak Mahindra Group's CSR implementing organization, to support Class 11+ meritorious students from economically disadvantaged groups in their pursuit of higher education within the Mumbai Metropolitan Region. Students enrolled in Class 11 at junior colleges or schools, specifically those located in the Mumbai Metropolitan Region, would receive financial aid in the amount of INR 3,000 per month under the Kotak Junior Scholarship 2023–24 to continue their study.

Eligibility -

- Candidate must have secured above 85% marks in class 10 board examination (SSC/CBSE/ISCE) in 2023.
- Candidate annual Family income must be Rupees 3,20,000/- or less.
- Candidate must have secured admission in class 11 at Junior colleges/schools in Mumbai for Arts, Commerce and Science Streams, in Mumbai Metropolitan Region for academic year 2023-24.
- Children of employees of Kotak Education Foundation and Buddy4study are not eligible to apply for Kotak Junior Scholarship.

Steps for Application -

- Click: https://www.buddy4study.com/application/KJSP1/instruction
- Click on Apply Now button
- Login to Buddy4Study with your registered ID and land on the 'Application Form Page'.
- You will be redirected to the 'Kotak Junior Scholarship 2023-24' application form page
- Click on the Start application button to begin the application process
- Fill the required details
- Upload the relevant documents
- Accept the Term and condition and click on Preview
- Click on the submit button to complete application process

Documents -

- Income certificate form collectors office (Either Maharashtra or Indian Govt,) (mandatory)
- Recent Passport size photograph (mandatory)
- Aadhaar card of both parents and student
- PAN card of at least one earning parent/ guardian
- Class 10th Marksheet e-copy is allowed (mandatory)
- School leaving certificate
- If income tax is paid or an IT return is filled by any family member then the latest copy of the IT return along with 2AS
- Death certificate in case of single parent
- Student's bank account

Website: https://kotakeducation.org/kotak-junior-scholarship/ | Email: kotakjunior@buddy4study.com | Phone no: 011-430-92248 (Ext: 325)